

# City of Franklin

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	753	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Item Approved on Behalf of the Board				Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/16	/2018			In control:	Board of Mayor & Aldermen		
On agenda:	8/28/2018				Final action:	8/28/2018		
Title:	Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0048) with R. Rhett Turner for the Spencer Creek Sewer Improvements Project in the Amount of \$12,000.00							
Sponsors:	Michelle Hatcher							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. COF Contract 2017-0048							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result	
8/28/2018	1 Board of Mayor & Aldermen				en ack	nowledged.		
DATE:	July 25, 2018							
то:	Board of Mayor and Aldermen							
FROM:	Eric Stuckey, City Administrator Michelle Hatcher, Director of Water Management							

### SUBJECT:

Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0048) with R. Rhett Turner for the Spencer Creek Sewer Improvements Project in the Amount of \$12,000.

#### <u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0048) with R. Rhett Turner for the Spencer Creek Sewer Improvements Project.

#### **Background**

This agreement is for the appraisals of the easements necessary to contrast the Spencer Creek Sewer Improvements Project.

#### Financial Impact

The cost associated with this agreement was for an amount not to exceed \$12,000.00.

#### **Recommendation**

This agreement was entered under authority granted to the City Administrator by the BOMA.